## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pierre Mirebeau	05/05/2006
Nicolas Lallouet	05/17/2006
Sebastien Delplace	05/15/2006
Regis Lapierre	05/18/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEXANS
Street Address:	16, rue de Monceau
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11373853

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)697-3004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-697-2800

Email: joesofer@soferharoun.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Sofer, Esq.
Address Line 1: 317 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 910

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	979-216
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Sofer, Esq.

PATENT REEL: 018283 FRAME: 0814

500154328

- 840.00 - Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018283 FRAME: 0815

979-216

For Non-U.S. Clients

# **Assignment**

Whereas, I/We, **Pierre MIREBEAU**, **Nicolas LALLOUET**, **Sébastien DELPLACE and Régis LAPIERRE** of 21, rue Jean-Baptiste Corot 91140 Villebon S/Yvette FRANCE, 98 Les Fontinettes, La Barrière du Bois France, 7, rue François 1<sup>er</sup> 62610 Ardres France and 192 Impasse Magellan 92730 Marck FRANCE

	riere du Bois Fi Marck FRANCE	rance, /, rue François	s 1° 62610 Ardres	France and 192 Impasse Magel	lan
for a		<b>r element</b> " and execu		ements in " <i>An electrical bush</i> n for Letters Patent of the Unit nd	
	Whereas,	NEXAN	<b>I</b> S		
		16, rue	e de Monceau		
		75008	PARIS		
		France	·		
invent		sires to acquire the e United States patent		nd interest in the application a perefor;	and
	Now therefore	e, for valuable conside	eration, receipt wh	ereof is hereby acknowledged,	,
applic right t Trade applic consid	d assignee, its s ation and the ir to claim priority mark Office to i ation to the ass deration all pape	uccessors and assigns, nvention disclosed the under 35 U.S.C. §119 issue any Letters Pate signee, its successors a	the entire right, the rein for the United of and I/we requested upon the and assigns; and I/we the assignee in	n and transfer to the above title and interest in the d States of America, including the the Director - U.S. Patent and invention set forth in the we will execute without further connection with the United.	d
	on Avenue , Suit theses (Applicat	te 910 , New York, N.	Y. 10017 United St	ER & HAROUN, LLP of 317 ates of America to insert here and Confirmation number the filing date a	
applic		f said application whe	en known/		
Date:	5 mai 2006	Pierre MIREBEAU	1 Bulan		
Date:	17 mai 2006	s/ Nicolas LALLOUET	Dello		
Date:	15 mai loco6	s/ Sébastien DELPLACE			
		s/ Régis LAPIERRE			-
		s/			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 09/21/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018283 FRAME: 0816